OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE
VERMONT STATEWIDE PUBLIC QUESTIONS
GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

In accordance with the provisions of the 17 V.S.A. 2592, we have met and canvassed the returns
of votes cast at the 11/08/2022 GENERAL ELECTION in Vermont as filed in the Office of the
Secretary of State. (Winners = Bold*)

VOTING STATISTICS

1. Registered Voters 506,666
2. Absentee votes counted 191,916
3. Total votes counted 291,955

1. Prop 2 - Amending Article 1 (Slavery prohibition)

YES* 238,466 81.68%

NO 30,335 10.39%

OVERVOTES 420 0.14%

BLANK VOTES 22,734 7.79%
Total Votes Counted 291,955

2. Prop 5 - Adding Article 22 (Reproductive liberty)

YES* 212,323 72.72%
NO 64,239 22.00%
OVERVOTES 53 0.02%
BLANK VOTES 15,340 5.25%

Total Votes Counted 291,955




OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE
UNITED STATES AND VERMONT STATEWIDE OFFICES

GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 8§, 2022

In accordance with the provisions of the 17 V.S.A. 2592, we have met and canvassed the returns of votes cast at the 11/08/2022 GENERAL ELECTION in Vermont as filed in the
Office of the Secretary of State. (Winners = Bold*)

VOTING STATISTICS
1 Registered Voters 506,666
2 Absentee votes counted 191,916
3 Total votes counted 291,955
1 For US SENATOR
Mark Coester 1,273 0.44%
Natasha Diamondstone-Kohout 1,574 0.54%
Stephen Duke 1,209 0.41%
Dawn Marie Ellis 2,752 0.94%
Ms. Cris Ericson 1,105 0.38%
Gerald Malloy 80,468 27.56%
Kerry Patrick Raheb 1,532 0.52%
Peter Welch* 196,575 67.33%
Write-In 612 0.22%
Overvotes 313
Blank votes 4,542
Total votes counted 291,955
2 For REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS
Becca Balint* 176,494 60.45%
Matt Druzba 5,737 1.97%
Liam Madden 78,397 26.85%
Adam Ortiz 3,376 1.16%
Ericka Redic 12,590 4.31%
Luke Talbot 4,428 1.52%
Write-In 1,004 0.34%
Overvotes 540
Blank votes 9,389
Total votes counted 291,955
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4

5

6

For GOVERNOR

Peter Duval
Kevin Hoyt
Bernard Peters
Phil Scott*
Brenda Siegel
Write-In
Overvotes
Blank votes

Total votes counted

For LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Joe Benning

Ian G. Diamondstone
David Zuckerman*
Write-In

Overvotes

Blank votes

Total votes counted

For STATE TREASURER

H. Brooke Paige
Mike Pieciak*
Write-In
Overvotes
Blank votes

Total votes counted

For SECRETARY OF STATE

Sarah Copeland Hanzas*

H. Brooke Paige
Write-In
Overvotes
Blank votes

Total votes counted

4,723
6,022
2315
202,147
68,248
1,346
255
6,899
291,955

118,724
8,159
150,102
1,738
98
13,134
291,955

95,440
182,571
347

213
13,384
291,955

179,087
95,666
626

186
16,390
291,955

1.62%
2.06%
0.79%
69.24%
23.38%
0.46%

40.67%
2.79%
51.41%
0.60%

32.69%
62.53%
0.12%

61.34%
32.77%
0.22%



7 For AUDITOR OF ACCOUNTS
Doug Hoffer*
Richard "Rick" Morton
Write-In
Overvotes

Blank votes

Total votes counted

8 For ATTORNEY GENERAL
Charity Clark*
Michael Tagliavia
Write-In
Overvotes

Blank votes

Total votes counted

178,714
94,613
300

175
18,153
291,955

179,098
95,661
467

297
16,432
291,955

61.21%
32.41%
0.10%

61.34%
32.77%
0.16%



