OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE VERMONT STATEWIDE PUBLIC QUESTIONS GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

In accordance with the provisions of the 17 V.S.A. 2592, we have met and canvassed the returns of votes cast at the 11/08/2022 GENERAL ELECTION in Vermont as filed in the Office of the Secretary of State. (Winners = **Bold***)

VOTING STATISTICS

1. Registered Voters	506,666
2. Absentee votes counted	191,916
3. Total votes counted	291,955

1. Prop 2 - Amending Article 1 (Slavery prohibition)

YES*	238,466	81.68%
NO	30,335	10.39%
OVERVOTES	420	0.14%
BLANK VOTES	22,734	7.79%
Total Votes Counted	291,955	

2. Prop 5 - Adding Article 22 (Reproductive liberty)

Total Votes Counted	291,955	
BLANK VOTES	15,340	5.25%
OVERVOTES	53	0.02%
NO	64,239	22.00%
YES*	212,323	72.72%

OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE UNITED STATES AND VERMONT STATEWIDE OFFICES

GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

In accordance with the provisions of the 17 V.S.A. 2592, we have met and canvassed the returns of votes cast at the 11/08/2022 GENERAL ELECTION in Vermont as filed in the Office of the Secretary of State. (Winners = Bold*)

VOTING STATISTICS

		1 Registered Voters	506,666
		2 Absentee votes counted	191,916
		3 Total votes counted	291,955
1	For US SENATOR		
	Mark Coester	1,273 0.4	14%
	Natasha Diamondstone-Kohout	1,574 0.5	54%
	Stephen Duke	1,209 0.4	11%
	Dawn Marie Ellis	2,752 0.9	04%
	Ms. Cris Ericson	1,105 0.3	88%
	Gerald Malloy	80,468 27.5	66%
	Kerry Patrick Raheb	1,532 0.5	52%
	Peter Welch*	196,575 67.3	3%
	Write-In	612 0.2	22%
	Overvotes	313	
	Blank votes	4,542	
	Total votes counted	291,955	
2	For REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS		
	Becca Balint*	176,494 60.4	5%
	Matt Druzba	5,737 1.9	07%
	Liam Madden	78,397 26.8	35%
	Adam Ortiz	3,376 1.1	6%
	Ericka Redic	12,590 4.3	31%
	Luke Talbot	4,428 1.5	52%
	Write-In	1,004 0.3	34%
	Overvotes	540	
	Blank votes	9,389	
	Total votes counted	291,955	

Peter Duval 4,723 Kevin Hoyt 6,022	1.62%
Kevin Hoyt 6,022	
	2.06%
Bernard Peters 2,315	0.79%
Phil Scott* 202,147	69.24%
Brenda Siegel 68,248	23.38%
Write-In 1,346	0.46%
Overvotes 255	
Blank votes 6,899	
Total votes counted 291,955	
4 For LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	
Joe Benning 118,724	40.67%
Ian G. Diamondstone 8,159	2.79%
David Zuckerman* 150,102	51.41%
Write-In 1,738	0.60%
Overvotes 98	
Blank votes 13,134	
Total votes counted 291,955	
5 For STATE TREASURER	
H. Brooke Paige 95,440	32.69%
Mike Pieciak* 182,571	62.53%
Write-In 347	0.12%
Overvotes 213	
Blank votes 13,384	
Total votes counted 291,955	
6 For SECRETARY OF STATE	
Sarah Copeland Hanzas* 179,087	61.34%
H. Brooke Paige 95,666	32.77%
Write-In 626	0.22%
Overvotes 186	
Blank votes 16,390	
Total votes counted 291,955	

7 For AUDITOR OF ACCOUNTS

Doug Hoffer*	178,714	61.21%
Richard "Rick" Morton	94,613	32.41%
Write-In	300	0.10%
Overvotes	175	
Blank votes	18,153	
Total votes counted	291,955	

8 For ATTORNEY GENERAL

Charity Clark*	179,098	61.34%
Michael Tagliavia	95,661	32.77%
Write-In	467	0.16%
Overvotes	297	
Blank votes	16,432	
Total votes counted	291,955	